into with Comcast were terminated in April 2015 and the CCOH Safari, LLC notes and CCO Safari, LLC Term G Loans were subsequently repaid in April
2015. The unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations are not adjusted to eliminate approximately $112 million and $75 million of interest
expense associated with the escrowed debt for the nine months ended September 30, 2015 and year ended December 31, 2014, respectively. The

3

unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations are also not adjusted to eliminate approximately $16 million and $38 million of transaction costs
incurred by Charter and $37 million and $195 million of transaction costs incurred by TWC directly related to the transactions with Comcast for the nine
months ended September 30, 2015 and year ended December 31, 2014, respectively.

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2015
(IN MILLIONS)

   Bright
   TWC   House  Charter

 Charter   Pro Forma  Charter  Bright  Pro Forma  Pro Forma

 Historical  TWC  Adjustments  Pro Forma  House  Adjustments  As Adjusted

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents $ —  $ 485  $ (485) 1a $ —  $ 43  $ (43) 2a $ —

Accounts receivable, net 292  935  —  1,227  160  —  1,387

Prepaid expenses and other current assets 114  469  (10) 1a 573  31  —  604

Total current assets 406  1,889  (495)  1,800  234  (43)  1,991

RESTRICTED CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 19,626  —  (19,626) 1e —  —  —  —

INVESTMENT IN CABLE PROPERTIES:

Property, plant and equipment, net 8,281  16,746  4,187 1b 29,214  2,169  542 2b 31,925

Franchises 6,006  26,014  22,450 1b 54,470  802  4,000 2b 59,272

Customer relationships, net 916  268  17,547 1b 18,731  —  1,752 2b 20,483

Goodwill 1,168  3,139  23,099 1b 27,406  13  1,865 2b 29,284

Total investment in cable properties, net 16,371  46,167  67,283  129,821  2,984  8,159  140,964

OTHER NONCURRENT ASSETS 470  665  615 1c 1,750  77  60 2c 1,887

Total assets $ 36,873  $ 48,721  $ 47,777  $ 133,371  $ 3,295  $ 8,176  $ 144,842

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 1,829  $ 3,757  $ (34) 1d $ 5,552  $ 393  $ (9) 2d $ 5,936

Current portion of long-term debt —  6  (6) 1e —  343  (343) 2d —

Total current liabilities 1,829  3,763  (40)  5,552  736  (352)  5,936

LONG-TERM DEBT 33,281  22,689  5,040 1e 61,010  128  1,244 2e 62,382

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 1,616  12,688  14,058 1f 28,362  —  — 2f 28,362

OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES 87  832  (388) 1g 531  471  (471) 2g 531

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Noncontrolling interest —  4  (2) 1h 2  —  9,045 2h 9,047

Controlling interest 60  8,745  29,109 1i 37,914  1,960  (1,290) 2i 38,584

Total shareholders’ equity 60  8,749  29,107  37,916  1,960  7,755  47,631

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity $ 36,873  $ 48,721  $ 47,777  $ 133,371  $ 3,295  $ 8,176  $ 144,842

4

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2015
(DOLLARS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT SHARE DATA)

   Bright
   TWC   House  Charter

 Charter   Pro Forma  Charter  Bright  Pro Forma  Pro Forma

 Historical  TWC  Adjustments  Pro Forma  House  Adjustments  As Adjusted

REVENUES:

Video $ 3,420  $ 7,436  $ —  $ 10,856  $ 1,234  $ —  $ 12,090

Internet 2,222  5,210  —  7,432  932  —  8,364

Voice 404  1,434  —  1,838  285  —  2,123

Commercial 833  2,420  —  3,253  344  —  3,597

Advertising sales 222  744  (17) 3a 949  126  —  1,075

Other 141  381  163 3a 685  10  (67) 4a 628

Total revenues 7,242  17,625  146  25,013  2,931  (67)  27,877

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Operating costs and expenses (exclusive of items shown
separately below) 4,802  11,619  212 3a 16,633  1,999  (215) 4a 18,417

Depreciation and amortization 1,580  2,740  2,252 3b 6,572  340  232 4b 7,144

Other operating (income) expenses, net 69  152  (107) 3c 114  (24)  (9) 4c 81

 6,451  14,511  2,357  23,319  2,315  8  25,642

Income from operations 791  3,114  (2,211)  1,694  616  (75)  2,235

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES):

Interest expense, net (871)  (1,049)  (520) 3d (2,440)  (25)  (2) 4d (2,467)

Loss on extinguishment of debt (128)  —  —  (128)  —  —  (128)

Loss on derivatives instruments, net (10)  —  —  (10)  —  —  (10)

Other income (expense), net (3)  147  —  144  1  —  145

 (1,012)  (902)  (520)  (2,434)  (24)  (2)  (2,460)

Income (loss) before taxes (221)  2,212  (2,731)  (740)  592  (77)  (225)

Income tax benefit (expense) 72  (854)  1,070 3e 288  —  (170) 4e 118

Consolidated net income (loss) (149)  1,358  (1,661)  (452)  592  (247)  (107)

Less: Noncontrolling interest —  —  —  —  —  (79) 4f (79)

Net income (loss) before non-recurring charges directly
attributable to the Transactions $ (149)  $ 1,358  $ (1,661)  $ (452)  $ 592  $ (326)  $ (186)

LOSS PER COMMON SHARE, BASIC AND DILUTED $ (1.33)   $ (1.70)   $ (0.69)

Weighted average common shares outstanding, basic and
diluted 111,790,076   153,722,779 3f 265,512,855   3,658,691 4g 269,171,546

5

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014
(DOLLARS IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT SHARE DATA)

   Bright
   TWC   House  Charter

 Charter   Pro Forma  Charter  Bright  Pro Forma  Pro Forma

 Historical  TWC  Adjustments  Pro Forma  House  Adjustments  As Adjusted

REVENUES:

Video $ 4,443  $ 10,002  $ —  $ 14,445  $ 1,545  $ —  $ 15,990

Internet 2,576  6,428  —  9,004  1,164  —  10,168

Voice 575  1,932  —  2,507  392  —  2,899

Commercial 993  2,838  —  3,831  405  —  4,236

Advertising sales 341  1,127  (28) 3a 1,440  170  —  1,610

Other 180  485  201 3a 866  28  (88) 4a 806

Total revenues 9,108  22,812  173  32,093  3,704  (88)  35,709

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Operating costs and expenses (exclusive of items shown
separately below) 5,973  14,584  335 3a 20,892  2,503  (257) 4a 23,138

Depreciation and amortization 2,102  3,371  3,681 3b 9,154  416  386 4b 9,956

Other operating (income) expenses, net 62  225  (56) 3c 231  (5)  —  226

 8,137  18,180  3,960  30,277  2,914  129  33,320

Income from operations 971  4,632  (3,787)  1,816  790  (217)  2,389

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES):

Interest expense, net (911)  (1,419)  (887) 3d (3,217)  (38)  3 4d (3,252)

Loss on derivatives instruments, net (7)  —  —  (7)  —  —  (7)

Other income, net —  35  —  35  —  —  35

 (918)  (1,384)  (887)  (3,189)  (38)  3  (3,224)

Income (loss) before taxes 53  3,248  (4,674)  (1,373)  752  (214)  (835)

Income tax benefit (expense) (236)  (1,217)  1,988 3e 535  —  (190) 4e 345

Consolidated net income (loss) (183)  2,031  (2,686)  (838)  752  (404)  (490)

Less: Noncontrolling interest —  —  —  —  —  (51) 4f (51)

Net income (loss) before non-recurring charges directly
attributable to the Transactions $ (183)  $ 2,031  $ (2,686)  $ (838)  $ 752  $ (455)  $ (541)

LOSS PER COMMON SHARE, BASIC AND DILUTED $ (1.70)   $ (3.19)   $ (2.03)

Weighted average common shares outstanding, basic and
diluted 108,374,160   154,050,023 3f 262,424,183   3,658,691 4g 266,082,874

6

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements

Note 1. TWC Transactions Pro Forma Balance Sheet Adjustments

The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet has been adjusted to reflect the estimated fair values of the identifiable assets acquired and liabilities
assumed in the TWC transactions. The preliminary purchase price is estimated to be approximately $58.4 billion for purposes of the unaudited pro forma
financial statements. The fair value of the equity portion of the TWC transactions consideration for accounting purposes will be based on the fair value of
Charter Class A common stock at the date of closing and will be different from the assumed value presented in the unaudited pro forma financial statements.